the State of Mississippi and lease purchase obligations of the21

county, whether the bonded or other indebtedness, at the time of22

such refunding, shall be due or maturing in the future. The23

amount of the refunding bonds issued under this act shall not24

exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00).25

Any refunding bonds so issued shall be included in the limitation26

imposed by Section 19-19-5, Mississippi Code of 1972.27

(2) Refunding bonds may be issued pursuant to this section28

in a sufficient amount to pay and retire any of the then29